The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

December 31, 2010

  Effect of
 Canadian transition to
 GAAP IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 899,680  $ - $ 899,680
 Other receivables  3,241   -  3,241

  902,921   -  902,921

Equipment  122   -   122

 $ 903,043  $ -  $ 903,043

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 31,004  $ - $ 31,004
 Loan payable to related party   234,826   -  234,826

 265,830 - 265,830

Capital and reserves
 Share capital  1,203,723   -   1,203,723
 Share-based payment reserve (note 10(iii)(b))  15,682   (158)  15,524
 Deficit (note 10(iii)(b))   (582,192)   158   (582,034)

Total equity  637,213   -   637,213

Total equity and liabilities $ 903,043  $ -  $ 903,043

Starrex Mining Corporation Limited
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(Unaudited)

-19-

10. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(iv) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the three month period ended March 31, 2010 has
been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Three months ended March 31, 2010

  Effect of
 Canadian transition to
 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Income
 Investment income $  535 $ -  $ 535

Expenses
 Administrative  16,212   -  16,212
 Stock-based compensation  1,013   (631)  382
   Amortization  8   -  8

  17,233   (631)  16,602

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period $ (16,698)  $ 631  $ (16,067)

The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2010

  Effect of
 Canadian transition to
 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Income
 Investment income $ 4,559 $ -  $ 4,559

Expenses
 Administrative  74,227   -  74,227
 Stock-based compensation  4,053   (2,526)  1,527
 Amortization  30   -  30

  78,310   (2,526 )  75,784

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period $ (73,751)  $ 2,526  $ (71,225)

Starrex Mining Corporation Limited
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(Unaudited)

-20-

10. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(iv) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS
as follows:

Three months ended March 31, 2010

  Effect of
 Canadian transition to
 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating
Net loss $ (16,698)  $ 631

(1)
 $ (16,067)

Items not affecting cash:
 Amortization  8   -   8
 Stock-based compensation  1,013   (631)   382

  (15,677)   -   (15,677)
Other sources (uses) of cash from operations:

Other receivables  (195)   (195)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  12,267   12,267

 12,072 - 12,072

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (3,605)   -   (3,605)

Cash and cash equivalents,
 beginning of period  966,346   -   966,346

Cash and cash equivalents, end of
 period $ 962,741  $ -  $ 962,741

(1) Refer to Canadian GAAP statement of interim comprehensive loss for the three month period ended March 31,

2010 reconciled to IFRS in note 10(iv) above.

Starrex Mining Corporation Limited
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(Unaudited)

-21-

10. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(iv) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)